www.continentalhydraulics.com  •  sales@conthyd.com 1 /121015299  Rev 5/24
DIRECTIONAL VALVES
VSD05M
► DESCRIPTION:
These valves conform to NFPA D05 and
ISO 4401 mounting standards. They are
available in both 3 way and 4 way styles.
All versions are available in 2 position

Connection for
EN 175301-803 (ex DIN 43650)
connector type code 33, 34, 42, 44
Connection for
DEUTSCH DT06-2S male
connector type code D12K7, D24K7
See Connectors and Cable Sets Catalog (1027453) for all available connection styles.
CONNECTIONS
Dimensions mm [in]
95 [3.74]
► ELECTRICAL:
www.continentalhydraulics.com  •  sales@conthyd.com 12 /121015299  Rev 5/24
DIRECTIONAL VALVES
VSD05M
SEAL KIT
BOLT KIT
Dimensions inch [mm]
INSTALLATION
Valves with centering and return springs can be mounted in any position without impairing
correct operation. Valves with mechanical detent should have horizontal mounting.
Valves are fixed by means of screws or tie rods on a flat surface with planarity and
roughness equal to or better than those indicated in the relative symbols. If minimum
values are not observed, fluid can easily leak between the valve and support surface.
BUNA SEAL KIT 1015300
VITON SEAL KIT 1015301
BD05-175 131110
Connectors and Cables Sets
Form #1027453
► INSTALLATION DATA:
© 2024 CONTINENTAL HYDRAULICS Inc., All Rights Reserved. Product specifications and appearance are subject to change without notice.
CONTINENTAL HYDRAULICS INC.  /  HYDRECO INC.
4895 12th Avenue East, Shakopee, Minnesota 55379
952.895.6400  •  sales@conthyd.com  •  www.continentalhydraulics.com
704.295.7575  •  sales-us@hydreco.com  •  www.hydreco.com